11/16/17 15:1B:17 562 578 6873 - 3 3 3 8 1 DLA Admin Page BBZ
AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO, 33381

\gﬁ‘g;/ RE:  Renewal Two of {TB-L.B-14-019, Confract No. 33381 for furishing and delivering hand and
: power tools to the City of Long Beach (BPLB14000023)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33381 is made and entered as of March 7, 2017, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corparation, and 8 & B Bupply (Contractor).

Contract No, 33281 is amended by mutual sgreement of the parties and as indicated below by & check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

}:{ 1, The term is extended to March 20, 2018,
X 2.$55000 has been added to the 2 renawal ferm for a total (‘hot 1o exceed”) amount of $1,035,000.
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4, The price for certain lems shall be Increased as shown on Exhibit “B®, which s attached hereto
and incorporated herain by this reference,

8, The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "C*, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reforence,

8. The discount offered io the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit *B, which 18 altached hereto and incorperated harein
by this reference, are hereby deleled from ihe Contraat,

8. The lovations identified on Exhibit *B", which is aitached hereto and incotporated hereir by
this reference, are hereby added to the Contract,

8, Gurrent permits, licenses, insurance, and other required information are attached as Addendurm No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by taw as of the date first stated

abave,
Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor
CONTRAGTOR: e ”
Tt F 1L it
b{,ﬁ’ ", .’;W ! M \\\ - A 4 MJVWM’L/

(Signature) o { ignature)
. f o N .
PEAE T lhn | ..fﬁam{fkmg Yaolenadeh
{Frint / Type Name) : (Rrint / Type Name)
Pregident /HVice Presidest f Secretary / Tregsurer _reﬁident# Vice President / Setretary / Trodslirar
, T ME_E%TI%?: e y ire (ﬁ\_:_./ htan oo
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
By: / Approved as to form:
City Manager CHARf$ PARKI w:ﬁﬁomﬁv
ieﬁ{‘r’l i G
Assistant City cmoger _ Daputy
EMFCUTED PURSUANT

!‘”} SESTION 301 QF
C.?"e Y CGHARTER.




